Remove Hydrofera Blue Bacteriostatic Dressing from the package and thoroughly moisten it with
sterile saline or sterile water.
Once Hydrofera Blue Bacteriostatic Dressing is thoroughly moistened, squeeze out excess liquid.
Apply dressing to the wound. If the wound presents with surrounding erythema or rolled wound
edges, the dressing should be larger than the wound to cover the periwound area. In other
wounds, the dressing may be cut to fit the wound bed.
Cover Hydrofera Blue Bacteriostatic Dressing with a secondary dressing to prevent displacement
and to maintain moisture content.

Hydrofera Blue® Bacteriostatic Wound Dressing
APPLICATION INSTRUCTIONS
 Ordering Information
	 Stock No 	 Product Size 	 Quantity/Box
Standard Dressings
	 HB2214	 2" x 2" (5cm x 5cm)	 10
	 HB4414	 4" x 4" (10cm x 10cm)	 10
	 HB6614	 6" x 6" (15cm x 15cm)	 10
	 HBT0906	 9mm Tunneling Dressing (1.2gm)	 10 pair
Heavy Drainage Dressings
	 HBHD4450	 4" x 4" x .5" thick (10cm x 10cm x 1.2cm)	 5
	 HBHD6675	 6" x 6" x .75" thick (15cm x 15cm x 1.9cm)	 5
Dressings with Moisture-Retentive Film
	 HBRF4414	 4" x 4" (10cm x 10cm)	 10
	 HBRF2258	 2.25" x 8" (5.7cm x 20cm)	 10
	 HBRF4475	 4" x 4.75" (10cm x 12cm) Island Dressing	 10
		  pad size 2" x 2.75" (5cm x 6.5cm)
	 HBRF2650	 2.5" (6cm) Diameter Ostomy Dressing	 10
®
Bacteriostatic Wound Dressings
Select a secondary dressing that will help maintain the moisture
content of Hydrofera Blue® Dressing.